OP \$40.00 3888313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solartech, Inc.		05/21/2015	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solar Light Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 East Glenside Avenue	
City:	Glenside	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19038	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3888313	SOLARMETER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2155686499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-568-6400

Email: trademarks@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: John J. O'Malley, Volpe and Koenig

Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLC-TM011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John J. O'Malley
SIGNATURE:	/John J. O'Malley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=20150521105633829#page1.tif source=20150521105633829#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0570

900328938

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Solartech, Inc., a Michigan corporation, ("Assignor") has adopted, used and was the owner of trademark as set forth below (hereinafter the "Trademark"); as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

U.S. Registration No. 3,888,313 for SOLARMETER

WHEREAS, on May 19, 2015, Assignor did assign all rights, title and interest in and to certain intellectual property, including, but not limited to, the Trademark to Solar Light Company, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee") by executing m Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are desirous of making this Assignment a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby acknowledges and confirms that it did on May 19, 2015 sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as well as claims for damages, profits and costs, for past, present or future infringements, both in equity and law, and for any infringement or infringements of the Trademark accruing on or before the date of this Assignment.

In the event that any incident of ownership concerning the Trademark may be deemed at any future date to have not been so assigned as of May 19, 2015, and to still be vested in Assignor, Assignor does for the above recited consideration hereby sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim to the Assignee and by these presents does nunc pro tunc, effective as of May 19, 2015, quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in the Trademark, to which the Trademark pertain, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, as well as claims for damages, profits and costs, for past, present or future infringements, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of the Trademark accruing on or before the date of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

Further, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by Assignee, all applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademark hereby acknowledged to have been assigned, all without further compensation to Assignor.

The undersigned warrants that the foregoing is true and correct and that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that he or she has a present specific authority to execute this document of behalf of Assignor.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on this 21st day of May, 2015.

Solartech, Inc.,

Name: Steven J. Mackin

Title: President

Solar Light Company, Inc.,

Namo Jay Silverman

Title: President

REMAINDER INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

RECORDED: 06/25/2015